ELECTRON                       DATA SHEET
The enclosed information is believed to be correct. Information may change without notice due to product
improvement. Check to ensure that the product is suitable for the intended application. E. and O.E
Telephone 01737 841568
FAX   01737 841608
Email  technical@electronelec.co.uk
Web  www.electronelec.co.uk
    Maxim MAX488

RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
______________________________________________________________________________________ 15
__Ordering Information (continued)
_________________Chip Topographies
MAX481/MAX483/MAX485/MAX487/MAX1487
N.C.
 RO
0.054"
(1.372mm)
0.080"
(2.032mm)
 DE
 DI
GND
B
N.C.
VCC
A
 RE
*  Contact factory for dice specifications.
14 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX489MJD
14 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX489ESD
14 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX489EPD
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX489C/D
14 SO0°C to +70°CMAX489CSD
14 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX489CPD
8 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX488MJA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX488ESA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX488EPA
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX488C/D
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX488CSA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX488CPA
8 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX487MJA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX487ESA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX487EPA
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX487C/D
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX487CSA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX487CPA
8 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX485MJA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX485ESA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX485EPA
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX485C/D
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX485CSA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX485CPA
8 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX483MJA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX483ESA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX483EPA
8 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX481MJA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX481EPA
PIN-PACKAGETEMP. RANGEPART
14 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX491MJD
14 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX491ESD
14 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX491EPD
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX491C/D
14 SO0°C to +70°CMAX491CSD
14 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX491CPD
8 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX490MJA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX490ESA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX490EPA
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX490C/D
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX490CPA
PIN-PACKAGETEMP. RANGEPART
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX481ESA
8 µMAX0°C to +70°CMAX485CUA
8 µMAX0°C to +70°CMAX487CUA
8 µMAX0°C to +70°CMAX488CUA
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX490CSA
8 µMAX0°C to +70°CMAX490CUA
__Ordering Information (continued)
8 CERDIP-55°C to +125°CMAX1487MJA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX1487ESA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX1487EPA
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX1487C/D
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX1487CSA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX1487CPA
8 µMAX0°C to +70°CMAX1487CUA
8 µMAX0°C to +70°CMAX483CUA
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX483C/D
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX483CSA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX483CPA
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are
implied. Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
16 __________________Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94086 (408) 737-7600
© 1996 Maxim Integrated Products Printed USA is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.